Loyola Chicago (5-2) -vs- NC State (5-1)
11/26/16 at Raleigh, N.C. (PNC Arena)

Date: 11/26/16 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;:z:g:pirgi a1 Loyola Chicago 43 34 77

Site: Raleigh, N.C. (PNC Arena) NC State 44 35 79

Referees: Roger Ayers, Joe Lindsay, Michael Roberts

Notes: Fouled out: Loyola: #14 Richardson, B. at 00:32.1 in 2nd

half

Loyola Chicago 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Richardson, Ben * 37 5-11 4-6 0-0 0-8 8 5 4 3 0 0 14

35 Doyle, Milton * 28 6-12 0-1 2-3 0-3 3 4 2 5 0 0 14

13  Custer, Clayton * 32 4-8 2-3 1-2 0-3 3 4 1 2 0 1 11

00 Ingram, Donte * 33 3-8 1-3 2-2 2-4 6 0 1 1 0 2 9

31 Kirby, Maurice * 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2

24  Jackson, Aundre 30 8-11 2-2 2-4 1-5 6 0 3 2 0 0 20

23  Satterwhite, Cameron 11 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5

32 Granic, Vlatko 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2

04  Skokna, Bruno 14 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-59 10-17 7-11 5-30 3% 16 14 14 (o] 3 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-32 53.13 % 7-12 58.33 % 2-6 33.33%

Second Half 13-27 48.15% 3-5 60.00 % 5-5 100.00 %

Total 30-59 50.8 % 10-17 58.8 % 7-11 63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 11 1st-11:51

NC State 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 SMITH,JR, DENNIS * 40 13-22 1-3 3-4 1-5 6 0 7 2 0 3 30

02 DORN,TORIN * 37 7-10 2-3 4-4 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 1 20

03 HENDERSON,TERRY * 36 8-15 2-6 1-3 0-4 4 3 2 1 1 1 19

00 ABU,ABDUL-MALIK * 27 2-6 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 3 0 2 1 0 6

21  ANYA,BEEJAY * 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 JOHNSON,MARKELL 35 2-7 0-3 0-1 0-4 4 3 2 1 2 3 4

05 HICKS,DARIUS 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

23 KAPITA,TED 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-63 5-15 10-14 5-25 30 13 12 7 5 8 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-31 58.06 % 3-7 42.86 % 5-7 71.43 %

Second Half 14-32 43.75 % 2-8 25.00 % 5-7 71.43 %

Total 32-63 50.8 % 5-15 33.3% 10-14 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 4

Points in the Paint: 44

Largest Lead: 8 2nd-18:30

Fast Break Points: 24



Loyola Chicago 43

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Richardson, Ben 18 4-9 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 11
35 Doyle, Milton 12 3-6 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 6
13  Custer, Clayton 12 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 0] 0 0 0 6
0 Ingram, Donte 19 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 (0] 0 2 3
31 Kirby, Maurice 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
24  Jackson, Aundre 12 3-3 1-1 1-3 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 8
23  Satterwhite, Cameron 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
32  Granic, Viatko 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 (0] 1 1 0 0 2
4 Skokna, Bruno 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-32 7-12 2-6 1-15 16 7 9 5 0 2 43
53.1% 58.3% 33.3%
NC State 44
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 SMITH,JR, DENNIS 20 6-9 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 0] 6 1 0 1 13
2 DORN,TORIN 19 3-4 1-1 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 11
3 HENDERSON,TERRY 20 7-11 2-4 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 16
0 ABU,ABDUL-MALIK 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
21  ANYA,BEEJAY 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0 0 0 0 0
11  JOHNSON,MARKELL 18 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 1 1 4
5 HICKS,DARIUS 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0 0 0 0 0
23 KAPITA,TED 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 18-31 3-7 5-7 0-15 15 7 9 4 2 3 44
58.1% 42.9% 71.4%



Loyola Chicago 34

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Richardson, Ben 19 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-6 6 4 1 1 0 0 3
35 Doyle, Milton 16 3-6 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 4 0 0 8
13  Custer, Clayton 20 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 5
0 Ingram, Donte 14 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 6
31  Kirby, Maurice 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 0 0
24  Jackson, Aundre 18 5-8 1-1 1-1 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 12
23  Satterwhite, Cameron 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] 0 0 0 0
32  Granic, Vlatko 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
4 Skokna, Bruno 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-27 3-5 5-5 4-15 19 9 5 9 0 1 34
48.1 % 60.0 % 100.0 %
NC State 35
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 SMITH,JR, DENNIS 20 7-13 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 2 17
2 DORN,TORIN 18 4-6 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 9
3 HENDERSON,TERRY 16 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 3
0 ABU,ABDUL-MALIK 20 24 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 0 6
21  ANYA,BEEJAY 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
11 JOHNSON,MARKELL 17 0-4 0-2 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 2 0
5 HICKS,DARIUS 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0 0 1 0 0
23 KAPITA,TED 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-32 2-8 5-7 5-10 15 6 3 3 3 5 35

43.8 % 25.0% 71.4%



VISITORS: Loyola Chicago

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NC State

GOOD JUMPER by DOYLE,MILTON

FOUL by KIRBY,MAURICE

REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,MILTON
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,BEN

GOOD JUMPER by CUSTER,CLAYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIRBY,MAURICE
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,BEN

ASSIST by KIRBY,MAURICE

REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,DONTE

GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,MILTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS FT by DOYLE,MILTON

SUB IN by JACKSON,AUNDRE
SUB OUT by KIRBY,MAURICE

STEAL by INGRAM,DONTE

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BEN

REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,DONTE
GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,MILTON(in the paint)
FOUL by CUSTER,CLAYTON

SUB IN by SKOKNA,BRUNO
SUB OUT by CUSTER,CLAYTON

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,AUNDRE
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,BEN

GOOD 3PTR by INGRAM,DONTE

ASSIST by JACKSON,AUNDRE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AUNDRE

MISS 3PTR by INGRAM,DONTE

SUB IN by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
SUB IN by CUSTER,CLAYTON

19:47
19:33
19:11
19:11
19:11
18:55
18:54
18:48
18:27
18:11
17:56
17:36
17:35
17:35
17:22

17:11
17:04
17:04
17:04
17:04
17:04
16:56
16:56
16:39

16:24
16:13
15:54
15:54
15:54
15:54
15:54
15:54
15:37

15:18

15:06

14:37

14:23
14:20
14:09

13:56

13:37
13:37

2-0
2-2

2-5

4-5

6-5

9-5

11-5

13-5

13-7

16-7

16-10

19-10

19-12

V2

H3

H1

Vi

V 4

V 6

V 8

V 6

V9

V 6

V9

V7

TURNOVER by DORN,TORIN

GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON, TERRY((in the paint)
MISS FT by HENDERSON, TERRY

STEAL by SMITH,JR, DENNIS

GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON, TERRY (fastbreak)

ASSIST by SMITH,JR, DENNIS

MISS JUMPER by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK

MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON, TERRY

SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARKELL

SUB OUT by ANYA,BEEJAY

MISS LAYUP by DORN,TORIN

FOUL by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK

REBOUND DEF by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK

TURNOVER by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK

REBOUND DEF by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JR, DENNIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by KAPITA,TED

SUB OUT by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON, TERRY
ASSIST by KAPITA,TED

GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON, TERRY
ASSIST by SMITH,JR, DENNIS
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARKELL
FOUL by KAPITA,TED

REBOUND DEF by KAPITA,TED

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARKELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,JR, DENNIS



SUB OUT by SKOKNA,BRUNO
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,BEN
MISS 3PTR by INGRAM,DONTE

SUB IN by GRANIC,VLATKO
SUB OUT by INGRAM,DONTE

MISS 3PTR by DOYLE,MILTON

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,BEN
SUB OUT by DOYLE,MILTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,BEN
ASSIST by JACKSON,AUNDRE
SUB IN by INGRAM,DONTE

SUB OUT by GRANIC,VLATKO

SUB IN by GRANIC,VLATKO

SUB OUT by JACKSON,AUNDRE

GOOD 3PTR by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
ASSIST by GRANIC,VLATKO

SUB IN by SKOKNA,BRUNO
SUB OUT by CUSTER,CLAYTON

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,BEN

TURNOVER by GRANIC,VLATKO

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BEN

STEAL by INGRAM,DONTE
MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,DONTE
REBOUND OFF by GRANIC,VLATKO

GOOD TIPIN by GRANIC,VLATKO(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GRANIC,VLATKO

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by CUSTER,CLAYTON

SUB IN by JACKSON,AUNDRE

SUB IN by DOYLE,MILTON

SUB IN by KIRBY,MAURICE

SUB OUT by INGRAM,DONTE

SUB OUT by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
SUB OUT by SKOKNA,BRUNO

SUB OUT by GRANIC,VLATKO

GOOD LAYUP by KIRBY,MAURICE(in the paint)

ASSIST by DOYLE,MILTON

MISS JUMPER by DOYLE,MILTON

19-14

22-14

25-14

25-16

27-16
27-18

27-20

29-20

29-22

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JR, DENNIS

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JR, DENNIS(fastbreak)(in the
V5 paint)

SUB IN by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK
SUB OUT by DORN,TORIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK

FOUL by KAPITA,TED

V8
SUB IN by DORN,TORIN
SUB OUT by KAPITA,TED
TURNOVER by SMITH,JR, DENNIS
V1l

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TERRY

STEAL by DORN,TORIN

V9 GOOD LAYUP by DORN,TORIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JR, DENNIS
TURNOVER by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK

V1l
V9 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JR, DENNIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,MARKELL

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JR, DENNIS
V7 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JR, DENNIS(fastbreak)

SUB IN by ANYA,BEEJAY
SUB OUT by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK
V9

V7 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JR, DENNIS



-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TERRY
FOUL by DOYLE,MILTON 08:37
08:37 29-23 V6 GOOD FT by DORN,TORIN
08:37 29-24 V5 GOOD FT by DORN,TORIN

SUB IN by INGRAM,DONTE 08:37
SUB OUT by KIRBY,MAURICE 08:37
GOOD 3PTR by CUSTER,CLAYTON 08:24 32-24 V8
08:11 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TERRY

REBOUND DEF by CUSTER,CLAYTON --
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,AUNDRE 07:57 34-24 V 10
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,BEN --
07:40 MISS LAYUP by ANYA,BEEJAY
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,BEN --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BEN 07:27
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARKELL
07:20 34-27 V7 GOOD 3PTR by DORN,TORIN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,MARKELL

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,AUNDRE(in the paint) 07:00 36-27 V9
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,BEN --
07:00 FOUL by HENDERSON,TERRY
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:00
GOOD FT by JACKSON,AUNDRE 07:00 37-27 V10
SUB IN by SKOKNA,BRUNO 07:00
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,BEN 07:00
07:00 SUB IN by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK
07:00 SUB OUT by ANYA,BEEJAY
06:35 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JR, DENNIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:34 FOUL by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK
06:34 SUB IN by ANYA,BEEJAY
06:34 SUB OUT by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK
TURNOVER by DOYLE,MILTON 06:20
06:18 STEAL by JOHNSON,MARKELL
FOUL by DOYLE,MILTON 06:09
06:09 37-28 V9 GOOD FT by SMITH,JR, DENNIS
06:09 MISS FT by SMITH,JR, DENNIS
REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,DONTE --
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,BEN 06:09
SUB OUT by DOYLE,MILTON 06:09
MISS 3PTR by SKOKNA,BRUNO 05:57
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TERRY
05:32 MISS LAYUP by ANYA,BEEJAY
REBOUND DEF by SKOKNA,BRUNO --
MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,DONTE 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ANYA,BEEJAY
05:09 37-30 V7 GOOD LAYUP by DORN,TORIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

04:57 SUB IN by HICKS,DARIUS
04:57 SUB OUT by ANYA,BEEJAY
04:51 FOUL by JOHNSON,MARKELL
MISS FT by CUSTER,CLAYTON 04:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CUSTER,CLAYTON 04:51 38-30 V8
SUB IN by GRANIC,VLATKO 04:51
SUB OUT by JACKSON,AUNDRE 04:51
04:39 38-32 V6 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,TERRY
-- ASSIST by SMITH,JR, DENNIS
MISS LAYUP by SKOKNA,BRUNO 04:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,DARIUS
FOUL by CUSTER,CLAYTON 04:10
SUB IN by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON 04:10
SUB OUT by CUSTER,CLAYTON 04:10

04:10 SUB IN by CORCHIANI JR.,CHRIS



04:07 38-34 V4 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,TERRY
GOOD LAYUP by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON(in the paint) 03:52 40-34 V6
03:27 40-36 V4 GOOD DUNK by HENDERSON,TERRY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,JR, DENNIS
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,BEN 03:10 43-36 V7
ASSIST by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON --
02:52 43-38 V5 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JR, DENNIS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:33
SUB IN by JACKSON,AUNDRE 02:33
SUB OUT by GRANIC,VLATKO 02:33
02:31 FOUL by JOHNSON,MARKELL
MISS FT by JACKSON,AUNDRE 02:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JACKSON,AUNDRE 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by DORN,TORIN
02:17 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JR, DENNIS
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AUNDRE --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BEN 01:50
01:50 BLOCK by JOHNSON,MARKELL
-- REBOUND DEF by DORN,TORIN
FOUL by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON 01:45

01:45 43-39 V4 GOOD FT by DORN,TORIN
01:45 43-40 V3 GOOD FT by DORN,TORIN

SUB IN by CUSTER,CLAYTON 01:45
SUB IN by DOYLE,MILTON 01:45
SUB OUT by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON 01:45
SUB OUT by SKOKNA,BRUNO 01:45
MISS LAYUP by DOYLE,MILTON 01:16
01:16 BLOCK by HENDERSON,TERRY
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TERRY
01:10 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON, TERRY
REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,DONTE --
TURNOVER by JACKSON,AUNDRE 00:56
SUB IN by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON 00:56
SUB IN by SKOKNA,BRUNO 00:56
SUB OUT by CUSTER,CLAYTON 00:56
SUB OUT by DOYLE,MILTON 00:56
00:38 43-42 V1 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JR, DENNIS(in the paint)
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,BEN 00:16
FOUL by RICHARDSON,BEN 00:16
00:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:05 43-44 H1 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARKELL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,JR, DENNIS
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,BEN 00:01
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Chicago Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NC State
20:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARKELL
20:00 SUB OUT by ANYA,BEEJAY
TURNOVER by INGRAM,DONTE 19:50
19:33 43-46 H3 GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,TERRY(in the paint)
FOUL by RICHARDSON,BEN 19:33
19:33 43-47 H4 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,TERRY
MISS LAYUP by CUSTER,CLAYTON 19:14

== REBOUND DEF by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK
FOUL by KIRBY,MAURICE 19:01
19:01 43-48 H5 GOOD FT by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK
19:01 43-49 H6 GOOD FT by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK
SUB IN by JACKSON,AUNDRE 19:01



SUB OUT by KIRBY,MAURICE
MISS JUMPER by DOYLE,MILTON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by DOYLE,MILTON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
SUB OUT by INGRAM,DONTE

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,AUNDRE (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD FT by JACKSON,AUNDRE

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON, BEN
GOOD JUMPER by CUSTER,CLAYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by DOYLE,MILTON

MISS 3PTR by CUSTER,CLAYTON

REBOUND DEF by CUSTER,CLAYTON

GOOD JUMPER by INGRAM,DONTE(in the paint)
SUB IN by SKOKNA,BRUNO

SUB IN by INGRAM,DONTE

SUB OUT by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON

SUB OUT by DOYLE,MILTON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by DOYLE,MILTON

SUB OUT by SKOKNA,BRUNO

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,AUNDRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,BEN

REBOUND DEF by CUSTER,CLAYTON

MISS LAYUP by DOYLE,MILTON
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,AUNDRE
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,AUNDRE

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,AUNDRE

MISS LAYUP by CUSTER,CLAYTON

REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,DONTE
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,DONTE(in the paint)

STEAL by CUSTER,CLAYTON

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,AUNDRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by DOYLE,MILTON

43-51

45-51

46-51

48-51

48-53

50-53

52-53

52-55

52-57

54-57

56-57

H8

H6

HS5

H3

HS5

H3

H1

H3

H5

H3

H1

STEAL by SMITH,JR, DENNIS

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JR, DENNIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL by HENDERSON,TERRY
ASSIST by HENDERSON,TERRY

MISS 3PTR by DORN,TORIN

MISS LAYUP by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JR, DENNIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JR, DENNIS

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MARKELL

MISS LAYUP by DORN,TORIN

FOUL by DORN,TORIN
SUB IN by KAPITA,TED
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TERRY

BLOCK by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JR, DENNIS
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARKELL
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JR, DENNIS

GOOD DUNK by SMITH,JR, DENNIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARKELL
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JR, DENNIS(in the paint)

BLOCK by JOHNSON,MARKELL

TURNOVER by SMITH,JR, DENNIS

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JR, DENNIS



-- REBOUND OFF by DORN,TORIN
13:03 56-59 H 3 GOOD DUNK by DORN,TORIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DOYLE,MILTON(in the paint) 12:43 58-59 H1

12:16 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARKELL
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,BEN --
GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,MILTON(in the paint) 12:05 60-59 V1

11:54 MISS JUMPER by KAPITA,TED

-- REBOUND OFF by DORN,TORIN
11:51 60-61 H1 GOOD LAYUP by DORN,TORIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CUSTER,CLAYTON 11:35
11:35 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by KIRBY,MAURICE 11:35
SUB OUT by JACKSON,AUNDRE 11:35
11:33 60-64 H4 GOOD 3PTR by DORN,TORIN
TURNOVER by DOYLE,MILTON 11:05
11:05 STEAL by HENDERSON,TERRY
11:05 SUB IN by HENDERSON, TERRY
11:05 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARKELL
FOUL by RICHARDSON,BEN 10:55
SUB IN by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON 10:55
SUB IN by JACKSON,AUNDRE 10:55
SUB IN by SKOKNA,BRUNO 10:55
SUB OUT by DOYLE,MILTON 10:55
SUB OUT by INGRAM,DONTE 10:55
10:44 MISS JUMPER by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,BEN --
10:29 FOUL by KAPITA,TED
10:29 SUB IN by HICKS,DARIUS
10:29 SUB OUT by KAPITA,TED
MISS JUMPER by SKOKNA,BRUNO 10:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DORN,TORIN
10:08 60-66 H6 GOOD JUMPER by DORN,TORIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CUSTER,CLAYTON 09:48 63-66 H3
ASSIST by JACKSON,AUNDRE --

09:30 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TERRY
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,BEN --
MISS LAYUP by SKOKNA,BRUNO 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,DARIUS

09:00 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JR, DENNIS
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AUNDRE --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,AUNDRE 08:40

08:40 BLOCK by HICKS,DARIUS

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JR, DENNIS

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JR, DENNIS(fastbreak)(in the
08:34 63-68 H5 paint)

GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,BEN 08:14 66-68 H2
07:58 TURNOVER by HENDERSON,TERRY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58
SUB IN by INGRAM,DONTE 07:58
SUB IN by DOYLE,MILTON 07:58
SUB OUT by KIRBY,MAURICE 07:58
SUB OUT by SKOKNA,BRUNO 07:58
07:58 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARKELL
07:58 SUB OUT by DORN,TORIN
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,AUNDRE 07:38 69-68 V1

ASSIST by CUSTER,CLAYTON ==

07:11 69-71 H2 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JR, DENNIS

== ASSIST by HENDERSON,TERRY

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,AUNDRE(in the paint) 06:41 71-71
ASSIST by INGRAM,DONTE --

06:18 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JR, DENNIS
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AUNDRE ==
MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,DONTE 05:53



REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AUNDRE
MISS LAYUP by CUSTER,CLAYTON

FOUL by RICHARDSON,BEN
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,BEN

REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,MILTON
MISS LAYUP by DOYLE,MILTON

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,BEN
SUB OUT by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,BEN
TURNOVER by JACKSON,AUNDRE

TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,BEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,BEN
REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,DONTE

GOOD FT by INGRAM,DONTE
GOOD FT by INGRAM,DONTE

TURNOVER by CUSTER,CLAYTON

FOUL by CUSTER,CLAYTON

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,BEN

GOOD FT by DOYLE,MILTON

GOOD FT by DOYLE,MILTON

FOUL by RICHARDSON,BEN

SUB IN by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,BEN
FOUL by CUSTER,CLAYTON

GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,MILTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by SKOKNA,BRUNO

SUB OUT by JACKSON,AUNDRE

FOUL by DOYLE,MILTON

REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,MILTON
TURNOVER by DOYLE,MILTON

FOUL by DOYLE,MILTON

71-73

71-75

72-75

73-75

73-77

74-77
75-77

75-78
75-79
77-79

H2

H 4

H3

H2

H 4

H3
H2

H3
H 4
H2

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARKELL
MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON, TERRY

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TERRY

SUB IN by DORN,TORIN
SUB OUT by HICKS,DARIUS
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JR, DENNIS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARKELL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TERRY

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MARKELL
REBOUND OFF by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK
GOOD TIPIN by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK(in the paint)

STEAL by SMITH,JR, DENNIS

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JR, DENNIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARKELL

REBOUND OFF by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK

GOOD DUNK by ABU,ABDUL-MALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,JR, DENNIS

STEAL by JOHNSON,MARKELL

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JR, DENNIS

FOUL by JOHNSON,MARKELL
FOUL by HENDERSON,TERRY

GOOD FT by SMITH,JR, DENNIS
GOOD FT by SMITH,JR, DENNIS

MISS FT by HENDERSON, TERRY

STEAL by JOHNSON,MARKELL

MISS FT by JOHNSON,MARKELL



REBOUND DEF by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON --
SUB IN by JACKSON,AUNDRE 00:03
SUB OUT by SKOKNA,BRUNO 00:03



